
 

 

 

 

Minnetonka Senior Citizens 
Advisory Board Agenda 
Tuesday, April. 12, 2016 

            10:00 a.m. 
 

Mission Statement - To develop and promote programs and services in our 
community to meet the diverse needs of those 55+. 
 
Pledge of Allegiance   
              

1. Roll Call                                           
2. Approve Minutes                     
3. President’s Report  
4. Staff Report   

 
5. Old Business 

 
- Volunteer Social – Wed. April 13, noon    

         - High School Interactions Committee – Allan 
- Hopkins Propel, Mon. April 18, 1:30 – 2:30 p.m. - MCC 
- The Other Talk update – Tim 
-   

  
6. New Business: 
    - Advisory Board membership 

       
    7.  Committee Reports: 

A.  Sunshine – Judi  
B.  Volunteer – Fran 
C.  Special Interest Updates – Tale Spinners 
  

8. Dates to Remember:    
    -  CUB Brat Stand Fri. April 15 – Sun. April 17, 10 – 7 p.m.   
    -  U of M Pharmacy Students– Tue. April 19, 10:30 a.                  

         -  Financial Fraud – Tue. April 26, 10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 
         - Chow with the Chief – Tue. April 26, 5:30 p.m. 
         - Adopt A Highway – Thur. April 28, 1 p.m. 

-  Native Plant Sale – Wed. June 8, 3 – 7 p.m.  Concessions 
-  Brookdale Minnetonka Carlson Parkway tour – Tue. June 14 
-  Lunch for retiring board members – Tue. June 14, 11:45 a.m. 
 


